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23Q 2021 HEADLINES

 Capital Efficiency: 49.4% of Return on Equity Ratio Above Interest Rates

 Financials: Growth and Strong Cash Position Continued

 Margins: Rising Commercial Goods Sales with Turnkey Projects Affected

Margins



3EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

GROWTH

The solid growth in quarterly revenue was driven by the rise in the

number and size of contracts.

Despite the significant growth in R&D expenses, rising revenues

were effective in EBITDA growth, which increased by 197.8% in

3Q21 compared to 3Q20. Net profit was also supported by the cash

position and tax incentives.

With its financial performance, the company achieved a return

on equity (49.4%) well above risk free the interest rates.

Economic added value has been generated with the sales of

projects having high profit margins

PERFORMANCE

DEBT LEVEL

High sales growth and the steady decrease in working capital 
sales share since 2019 point to efficiency.

In a period of increasing exchange rates, Company's FX

surplus position continued and its net cash position rose to
TL 49.9 mn.

Considering the added value that can be achieved with quarterly

rise in R&D expenses, the expectation for operating profitability for
the next period continues.

MARGINS
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2021/09 & 2020/09 PERIODICAL 3Q21 & 3Q20 QUARTERLY

SOLID PERFORMANCE

REVENUE

GROWTH
130,0% 127,7%

178,4% 203,6%

214,4% 239,6%

61,3%60,3%

EBITDA * 

GROWTH

NET INCOME

GROWTH

EBITDA*

MARGIN

*Other Income / Expense from Operating Activities are included in EBITDA

186,4%

185,7%

234,5%

58,5%

340,2%

197,8%

270,5%

56,0%
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QUARTERLY FIGURES

Number and Size of Contracts Increasing

 Net sales raised by 340.2% on a quarterly basis compared to

the same period of the previous year and amounted to 72.5 m

TL.

 Compared to the previous quarter, net sales increased by 2.6%

and the sales record for all periods was broken.

3Q 2021 RESULTS
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QUARTERLY FIGURES

 EBITDA increased by 197.8% QoQ to 40.6 mTL, while the 
EBITDA margin was slightly lowered by the cost of goods 
required for turnkey projects.

 Net profit increased by 270.5% QoQ to 38.5 mTL. Strong

stance in operating profitability was recorded as the most

important factor supporting net profit for the period.

EBITDA amd Net Income Margin

3Q 2021 RESULTS
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 Periodic net sales increased by 186.4% in 2021/09 compared to the

same period of the previous year and amounted to 175.7 mTL.

 Value added projects were effective in the strong enhancement in

revenues.

 Topline is stemmed from domestic operations in 2021/09.

 The pandemic increased customers' software and technology

expenditures and this new normal contributed to the Company's

revenues.

 The rise in the number and size of contracts supported revenues.

Net Sales Maintained Strong Growth Trend in 2021

PERIODICAL FIGURES

3Q 2021 RESULTS
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EBITDA and Net Income Margin

 EBITDA augmented by 185.7% and reached 102.9 mTL

periodically.

 Net Income increased by 234.5% and reached to 97.0 mTL

periodically.

Cash Position and Low Taxes Supported Profitability

PERIODICAL FIGURES

3Q 2021 RESULTS
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 Sales growth, supported by the increase in
the number and volume of contracts, was
recorded as the main parameter in the
EBITDA increase.

The increase in the weight of projects with
high added value in the portfolio was effective
in the EBITDA growth.

The high increase in operating expenses due
to R&D expenditures partially offset the
EBITDA growth.

R&D expenditures create an expectation for
EBITDA growth in the upcoming period.

∆ : Change

3Q 2021 RESULTS

Turnkey Projects Increased Cost of Commercial Goods Sales in Q3
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 The strong increase in net profit continued

thanks to the factors supporting the EBITDA

growth.

 The cash position generated financing

income and supported the jump in net profit

for the period.

 Keeping a part of the cash position in foreign

currency assets and increasing exchange

rate positively affected the net profit for the

period as financial income.

 Other expenses in the third quarter

suppressed profitability due to the effect of

one-off expense.

 In addition to all these effects, the tax

advantage and deferred tax income

supported the net profit for the period

compared to the same period of the previous

year.

∆ : Change

Cash Position Supported Net Profit for the Period

3Q 2021 RESULTS
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2018

51,4

2019

56,7

2020

125,2120,8%

239,691,4%

10,3%

2021/09

75% CAGR* 

2018– 2021/09

*CAGR : Compounded Annual Growth Rate Total Sales TL M

ANNUAL NET SALES DEVELOPMENT (mTL)

Annualized Revenue in 2021/09 239.6 mTL

3Q 2021 RESULTS
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*CAGR: Compounded Annual Growth Rate EBITDA TL M

2018

27,1

2019

32,5

2020

74,5129,2%

141,489,7%

19,9%

2021/09

82% CAGR*

2018– 2021/09

ANNUAL EBITDA DEVELOPMENT (mTL)

3Q 2021 RESULTS

Annualized EBITDA in 2021/09 141.4 mTL
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Working Capital

Improvement in Working Capital Continued Despite Rising Revenue

3Q 2021 RESULTS

Working Capital Analysis

TLm 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021/09

Trade Receivables 8,8         25,0   40,9 62,6 97,1 

Inventory + Other Current Assets 13,0       0,8     0,4 4,4 9,4 

Trade Payables (12,8)      (10,7) (3,2)        (9,6)        (8,5)        

Deferred Inc. + Other Debt (0,1)        (0,1) (0,5)        (1,0)        (4,3)        

Working Capital/Sales 28,8% 29,3% 66,2% 45,0% 39,1%

Net Sales* 30,8 51,4   56,8 125,2 239,6 
*As of 2021/09 trailing net sales has been considered

9
25

41

63

97

13
1

0

4

9

-13 -11 -3 -10 -9
28,8% 29,3%

66,2%

45,0%

39,1%

25%

35%

45%

55%

65%

75%

85%

 (20)

 -

 20

 40

 60

 80

 100

 120

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021/09

Working Capital

Trade Receivables Inventory + Other Current Assets

Trade Payables Working Capital/Sales

Deferred Inc. + Other Debt



14

 With the effect of net sales growth, the increase in

trade receivables and inventories created the need

for working capital, while normalization in trade

payables continued.

 Working capital, which was 56.4 mTL at the end of

2020, augmented to 93.7 mTL in 2021/09.

 Although there is a significant growth in working

capital, the rise in revenues above this level is an

important productivity indicator.

∆ : Change

Converging 2018 Level in Working Capital to Sales Continues

3Q 2021 RESULTS
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*As of 2021/09 EBITDA is annualized

Net Cash Position Net Cash/EBITDA

Low Financial Indebtedness Creates Significant Borrowing Capacity

3Q 2021 RESULTS

Net Cash & Equity & Financial Leverage

TLm 2018 2019 2020 2021/09

Cash and Cash Equivalents 0,1 1,7 27,3 57,5

Other Receivables 4,4 - - 0,0

Short-Term Financial Debt 5,7 7,4 4,7 4,6

Other Debt 0,0 - 0,1 0,2

Long-Term Financial Debt 2,2 2,1 4,6 2,9

Net Cash 3,4 7,8 (17,9) (49,9)

Equity 46,1 72,5 173,5 270,6

Net Cash/Equity 7,4% 10,8% -10,3% -18,4%

Net Cash/EBITDA 0,1 0,2 -0,2 -0,4

EBITDA 27,1 32,5 74,5 141,4
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 As of 2021/09, the Company has a foreign currency surplus of 3.3 mn TL. As of the end of the period, all loans are in TL and
the effective interest rate fluctuates in the band of 10-26%. Although a significant part of the financial debts are short-term,
the Company has a significant borrowing capacity with low financial indebtedness.

Foreign Exchange Position
Credit Maturity Breakdown

3Q 2021 RESULTS

%22
3-12 Month

%38
1-5 Year

%39
0-3 Month
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Investments (mTL) Seasonality

3Q 2021 RESULTS
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 The liquidity level of the balance sheet continued

to increase with each period.

 The return on equity is above the bond yield,

indicating that the capital is being used efficiently.

 Low indebtedness means that the Company has

high borrowing capacity, and the coverage ratio

and Net Debt/EBITDA ratios indicate investment

grade.

18

49.4% ROE Well Above Interest Yield

3Q 2021 RESULTS
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Financial Ratios

3Q 2021 RESULTS

Liquidity Ratios 2021/09 2020/12 2019/12 Reference

Current Ratio 9,40 6,17 3,86 1,0-1,5

Liquidity Ratios 8,99 5,94 3,83 0,8-1,0

Investment Ratios (12M Trailing) 2021/09 2020/12 2019/12 Reference

Investment/Depreciation 1177,9% 850,3% 282,8% >%100

Investment/Net Sales 20,5% 51,3% 21,9% Sektör

EVA-TL 60.695.551 25.803.144 8.010.822 >0

ROIC 44,8% 33,6% 26,8% >%18,5

CRR 91,2% 124,2% 143,9% <%100
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Financial Ratios

*As of 2021/09 Net Debt/EBITDA and Coverage Ratio are calculated negatively because of net cash position and net financial income

3Q 2021 RESULTS

Debt Ratios 2021/09 2020/12 2019/12 Reference

Total Debt/Total Assets 7,1% 10,6% 16,0% <%40

Short-Term Fin. Debt/Equity 1,7% 2,7% 10,3% <100%

Coverage Ratio -46,2 78,2 18,4 >3

Net Debt/EBITDA -0,4 -0,2 0,2 <4

Short-Term Liabilities/Assets 6,0% 7,9% 12,9% Sektör

Long-Term Liabilities/Assets 1,1% 2,8% 3,1% Sektör

Equity/Assets 92,9% 89,4% 84,0% >%60

Total Liabilities/Equity 7,6% 11,9% 19,1% Sektör

Financial Debt/Total Liabilities 36,3% 45,0% 69,2% Sektör
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Financial Ratios

3Q 2021 RESULTS

Profitability Ratios (12MTrailing) 2021/09 2020/12 2019/12 Reference

Gross Margin 83,5% 70,3% 59,2% Sektör

EBIT Margin 54,4% 53,5% 49,5% Sektör

EBITDA Margin 59,0% 59,5% 57,2% Sektör

Net Margin 55,8% 52,5% 46,5% Sektör

ROE 49,4% 37,8% 36,4% >Tahvil Getirisi

ROA 44,8% 34,5% 32,5% Sektör

Financial Exp./Net Sales -1,3% 0,8% 3,1% <%3

OPEX/Net Sales 28,3% 17,0% 8,2% Sektör
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Share Performance (TL)

  764% return from the date of public offering until the end of September.

 Strong financial figures and corporate governance principles supported performance

 The company has been selected among the top 50 companies in the "Deloitte Technology Fast 50 Turkey 
2020" program held in February 2021, and was among the fastest growing technology companies in Turkey.

%764 

Performance Since IPO

Market Capitalisation (TL)

3Q 2021 RESULTS
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Investment Thesis

Rising software expenditure all over the world with the pandemic makes the sector strategic; R&D and Technocity incentives and low tax rate; Being one of the fastest

growing technology companies in Turkey by the Deolitte Technology Fast 50 Turkey since 2016; Low indebtedness creates high borrowing capacity; Resilient financial

structure in the period of increasing exchange rate with net cash position and foreign exchange surplus; Strong financials as of 2021/09; Strong cash position and liquid

balance sheet means high dividend yield potential, R&D investments, which are made every year, will have a significant impact on EBITDA in the coming years.

Growth

• Deloitte

Technology has

been among the

Top 50 Fastest

Growing

Companies since

2016

1
Technology

• Operates in the

technology sector,

whose importance

has increased after

the pandemic

3
Solid Data

• Net cash position,

foreign exchange

surplus, rising

profitability and

profit margin

2

Deloitte

50

Financials Strategic 

Sector

ARD Informatics has a vital potential for the investors with its strong financial data, growth potential, incentives 

and operating in a strategic sector.

3Q 2021 RESULTS
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APPENDIX
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3Q 2021 RESULTS
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This presentation contains information relating to ARD GROUP INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES INC. (“ ARD INFORMATICS

”) that may not be redistributed, reproduced, published, or passed on to any other person or used in whole or in part for

any other purpose. By accessing this document you agree to abide by the limitations set out in this document as well as

any limitations set out on the webpage of ARD INFORMATICS on which this presentation has been made available.

This document is being presented solely for informational purposes. It should not be treated as giving investment advice,

nor is it intended to provide the basis for any evaluation or any securities and should not be considered as a

recommendation that any person should purchase, hold or dispose of any shares or other securities.

This presentation may contain forward looking statements based on current assumptions and forecasts made by ARD

INFORMATICS management and other information currently available to ARD INFORMATICS . Various known and unknown

risks, uncertainties and other factors could lead to material differences between the actual future results, financial

situation, development or performance of the company and the estimates given here. ARD INFORMATICS does not accept

any responsibility or declaration for this information. Neither ARD INFORMATICS nor any respective agents of ARD

INFORMATICS undertake any obligation to provide the recipient with access to any additional information or to update this

presentation or any information or to correct any inaccuracies in any such information.

Certain numerical data, financial information and market data (including percentages) in this presentation have been

rounded according to established commercial standards. As a result, the aggregate amounts (sum totals or interim totals

or differences or if numbers are put in relation) in this presentation may not correspond in all cases to the amounts

contained in the underlying (unrounded) figures appearing in the consolidated financial statements. Furthermore, in tables

and charts, these rounded figures may not add up exactly to the totals contained in the respective tables and charts.

DISCLAIMER
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Eda Dirican

Investor Relations Specialist

T: 0 312 299 25 95

eda.dirican@ardgrup.com.tr

THANK YOU

For detailed information, please contact us by e-mail

investor.relations@ardgroup.com.tr

INVESTOR RELATIONS CONTACTS
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